FORM PTO-1618A OMB 0651-0027

03

03-21-2002



102026741

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
	WAKKS UNLY				
Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Conveyance Type				
x New 3 -11-0Z	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Nome G	Month Day Year				
Name   Spray Nine Corporation	3/4/02				
Formerly Knight Marketing Corporation					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Spray Nine Corporation					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 251 North Comrie Avenue					
Address (line 2) PO Box 290					
Address (line 3) Johnstown	New York 12095				
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat					
20/2002 GT0H11 00000049 76140795 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY				
FC:481 40.00 OP FC:482 650.00 OP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002467 FRAME: 0278** 

FOR <sub>M</sub>	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			IRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number (518) 76	52-4591		
Name	Spray Nine Corporation				
Address (line 1)	251 North Comrie Avenue				
Address (line 2)	PO Box 290				
Address (line 3)	Johnstown, NY 12095				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the att including any attachments.	ached conveyance documer	nt #		
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registrati	on Number(s) 🗓 ма	rk if additional numbers attached		
Enter either th	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration N	umber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	bers for the same property).		
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	Registration	Number(s)		
76140795		1311862 95594	1305628		
		1705729 15441	1707704		
		2027157 12315	1402765		
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of p	roperties involved. #	27		
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	(00.00		
Mothod (	of Payment: Enclosed X [	` <u></u>	690.00		
Deposit A		Deposit Account			
	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be				
	Deposit Account	Number: # L			
	Authorization to	charge additional fees: Y	es No		
Statement a	and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
atta	iched copy is a true copy of the original docume icated herein.				
	e Corporation L. Pozefsky	L Posethe	March 4, 2002		
	e of Person Signing	Signature /	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002467 FRAME: 0279** 

FORM: PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party		ition Date				
Name	Monut	Day Year				
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership Limited	d Partnership Corporation Assoc	iation				
Other						
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization						
Receiving Party  Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an						
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
	representative should be (Designation must be a se	parate				
Other	document from the Assign	iment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Tradomark Application Number(s) or Posistrat	tion Number(c)					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)						
	1325417 1303356 1364	4032				
	1682594 2248425 2483	2482				
	2026042 1712707 2522	2184				
	697898 1321707 1688	3658				
		3030				
	1748036 1242539 2103					
	1748036     1242539     2107       1923254     695874					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002467 FRAME: 0280

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

**EFFECTIVE** 

OCTOBER 30, 1999

**RECORDED: 03/11/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002467 FRAME: 0281